#### **LEGAL NOTICE**

State Of Illinois
For The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County – Marshall, Illinois
Probate Division
In The Matter Of The Estate Of
Charles R. Pennington
Deceased

2023PR33

Notice For Publication
Of Claims

Notice is given to creditors of the death of **Charles R. Pennington**. Letters of Office were issued on October 25, 2023 to Candace D. Myles and Jeanette L. Joseph, 19296 E. 2250th Road, Marshall, IL 62441, as Independent Executors, whose attorney is David C. Hamilton, Wilkinson, Goeller, Modesitt, Wilkinson & Drummy, LLP; 333 Ohio Street, Terre Haute, Indiana 47807.

Claims against the estate may be filed in the office of the Clerk of Court at the Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, Illinois, or with counsel for the Independent Executors, or both, on or before May 19, 2025, six (6) months from the date of first publication of this notice, or, if mailing or delivery of a notice from the Independent Executor is required by § 18-3 of the Probate Act of 1975, the date stated in that notice. Any claim not filed on or before that date is barred. Copies of a claim filed with the clerk must be mailed or delivered by the claimant to the Independent Executors and to the Independent Executors' attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Dated: November 11, 2024.
Candace D. Myles and
Jeanette L. Joseph
Independent Executors
By: David C. Hamilton
Attorney at Law

David C. Hamilton Attorney Wilkinson Goeller Modesitt Wilkinson & Drummy, LLP 333 Ohio Street Terre Haute, IN 47807 Telephone: (812) 232-4311 Email:dchamilton@wilkinsonlaw. com 11/19,26;12/3

### **LEGAL NOTICE**

In The Circuit Court
Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, Illinois
In Probate

In The Matter Of The Estate Of Billie S. Sweitzer

Deceased

No. 2024-PR-37

Notice For Publication-Claims

Notice is given of the death of **Billie S. Sweitzer**, of Marshall, Clark County, Illinois. Letters Of Office were issued on October 28, 2024, to KaLynda Sweitzer, 2508 Nashboro Blvd., Nashville, TN 37217, as Independent Administrator, whose attorney of record is Cara C. Shoaff, Shoaff Law, LLC, P.O. Box 250, Casey, IL 62420.

The Estate will be administered without court supervision, unless under Section 5/28-4 of the Probate Act (755 ILCS 5/28-4) any interested person terminates Independent Administration at any time by mailing or delivering a Petition to Terminate to the Clerk.

Claims against the Estate may be filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Court at the Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, IL 62441, or with the representative, or both, on or before May 5, 2025, or, if mailing or delivery of a notice from the representative is required by Section 18-3 of the Probate Act of 1975, the date stated in that notice. Any claim not filed on or before that date is barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered by the claimant to the representative and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Dated: November 1, 2024.

Kalynda Sweitzer Independent Administrator ARDC# 6293029 Cara C. Shoaff, Attorney at Law Shoaff Law, LLC 11 East Main St., P.O. Box 250 Casey, IL 62420 Tel. (217) 609-0111 E-mail:shoaff@sandvlaw.com 11/5,12,19

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

**Marshall Township** 

**Notice of Caucus** 

Notice is hereby given that on December 3, 2024 a caucus of the Republican Party in Marshall Township, Clark County Illinois will be held at Saint Mary's Parish Hall commencing at 6pm; for the purpose of nominating candidates for the following offices: Township Supervisor, Clerk, Road Commisioner, Trustees, and Assessor.

Dated: November 10, 2024.

Art Miller

Presiding Officer

Notice of Caucus

Notice is hereby given that on December 3, 2024 a caucus of the Democratic Party in Marshall Township, Clark County Illinois will be held at the Clark County Courthouse commencing at 6pm; for the purpose of nominating candidates for the following offices: Township Supervisor, Clerk, Road Commisioner, Trustees, and Assessor.

Dated: November 3, 2024.

Lisa Bosstick Presiding Officer

# **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Multi Township of York, Melrose, Orange and Johnson

Notice of Caucus

Notice is hereby given that on December 4, 2024 a caucus of the Republican Party in the Multi Township of York, Melrose, Orange and Johnson, Clark County Illinois will be held at the Melrose Town House commencing at 7pm; for the purpose of nominating candidates for the multi township Assessor.

Dated: November 14, 2024. Sharon Shaffner

Multi Township Treasurer
Notice of Caucus

The Democratic Party has elected not to have a multi-township caucus due to the fact that the Democratic Party does not have a precinct committee person. The multi township is York, Melrose, Orange and Johnson townships, Clark County, Illinois. This is per the Clark County Democrat Chair.

Dated: November 14, 2024. Sharon Shaffner Multi Township Treasurer

### PUBLIC NOTICE

Melrose Township Notice of Caucus

Notice is hereby given that on December 3, 2024 a caucus of the Republican Party in Melrose Township, Clark County Illinois will be held at the Melrose Town House commencing at 7pm; for the purpose of nominating candidates for the following offices: Township Supervisor, Clerk, Road Commisioner, and four Trustees.

Dated: November 14, 2024. Sharon Shaffner Town Clerk

Notice of Caucus

The Democratic Party has elected not to have a caucus for the Township of Melrose for the purpose of nominating candidates for the following offices: Township Supervisor, Clerk, Road Commisioner, and four Trustees.

This is due to the fact they do not have a precinct committee person. This is per the Clark County Democrat Chair.

Dated: November 14, 2024.